
Solon State Qualifer Meet
1A Girls     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/19/2017     Partly Sunny, Wind SE 10-20mph & 70°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Central Community              3    6    9   23   28   48   54   =  69      21:40      2:33
    2   Lansing Kee                    4   11   15   19   29   87        =  78      21:57      2:02
    3   Marquette Catholic             8   10   16   18   32   37   61   =  84      22:04      2:00
    4   Springville-Central City       1    2   20   33   43   91        =  99      21:42      5:15
    5   North Linn                     5   17   26   34   35   36   50   = 117      22:36      2:31
    6   Durant                        14   31   38   49   55   76   88   = 187      23:38      3:21
    7   Starmont                      13   44   45   51   53   58   72   = 206      23:54      3:16
    8   Highland                      12   25   39   68   70   84        = 214      24:06      4:34
    9   Wilton                        24   30   52   60   62   73        = 228      24:19      2:54
   10   Winfield-Mt. Union             7   21   64   67   75             = 234      24:23      5:29
   11   Alburnett                     27   47   56   57   69             = 256      24:44      3:16
   12   Lone Tree                     22   41   74   77   82             = 296      25:29      4:59
   13   Edgewood-Colesburg            40   59   63   71   79   80        = 312      25:43      3:14
   14   Iowa Mennonite                42   65   81   83   85   89   90   = 356      26:34      4:00
   15   MFL MarMac                    46   66   78   86   92             = 368      27:14      6:38

 Incomplete Teams:  Bellevue, Calamus-Wheatland, Clayton Ridge, Columbus, East Buchanan, Easton Valley,
 Postville, Prince of Peace Catholic
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Emily Staal                  SO    Springville-Central City          18:43      6:01
      2       2   Janelle Staal                JR    Springville-Central City          20:07      6:29
      3       3   Ciera Dietchler              JR    Central Community                 20:20      6:33
      4           Kailey Miller                JR    Bellevue                          20:37      6:38
      5       4   Katie Brennan                JR    Lansing Kee                       20:55      6:44
      6       5   Hannah Bridgewater           SO    North Linn                        20:57      6:45
      7       6   Jasmine Mueller              SO    Central Community                 21:06      6:48
      8       7   Pearl Krieger-Coble          SR    Winfield-Mt. Union                21:08      6:48
      9       8   Halle Kilburg                SO    Marquette Catholic                21:09      6:49
     10       9   Desi Weber                   SR    Central Community                 21:19      6:52
     11      10   Annika Frank                 SR    Marquette Catholic                21:22      6:53
     12      11   Rachel Walleser              SO    Lansing Kee                       21:25      6:54
     13      12   Taylor Sublette              FR    Highland                          21:41      6:59
     14      13   Bianca Malone                SR    Starmont                          21:41      6:59
     15      14   Ellie Berry                  JR    Durant                            21:45      7:00
     16      15   Makayla Peters               SO    Lansing Kee                       22:01      7:05
     17      16   Ashley Koos                  SR    Marquette Catholic                22:14      7:09
     18           Sophie Griffin               FR    Prince of Peace Catholic          22:16      7:10
     19      17   Alana Hromidko               SR    North Linn                        22:23      7:12
     20           Victoria Breitbach           SO    Clayton Ridge                     22:24      7:13
     21      18   MacEy Kremer                 JR    Marquette Catholic                22:25      7:13
     22      19   Nicki Wood                   SR    Lansing Kee                       22:27      7:14
     23      20   Sariann Uhlenkamp            JR    Springville-Central City          22:31      7:15
     24      21   Cecelia Hemsworth            SR    Winfield-Mt. Union                22:34      7:16
     25      22   MacIe Bopp                   SO    Lone Tree                         22:35      7:16
     26      23   Cassie Larson                JR    Central Community                 22:42      7:18
     27      24   Emmy Drake                   SO    Wilton                            22:42      7:18
     28      25   Zoe Mahler                   SR    Highland                          22:47      7:20
     29      26   Helms Tessa                  FR    North Linn                        22:47      7:20
     30           Madison Anglese              FR    Prince of Peace Catholic          22:51      7:21
     31      27   Bailey Neighbor              JR    Alburnett                         22:52      7:21
     32      28   Danielle Weber               SO    Central Community                 22:53      7:22
     33      29   Makayla Walleser             JR    Lansing Kee                       22:57      7:23
     34      30   Linsey Ford                  JR    Wilton                            22:57      7:23
     35      31   Tori Novinski                JR    Durant                            22:59      7:24
     36      32   Miranda Peters               SO    Marquette Catholic                23:09      7:27
     37      33   Paige Wolf                   JR    Springville-Central City          23:12      7:28
     38      34   Madisyn Woods                SR    North Linn                        23:23      7:32
     39      35   Emma Robinson                JR    North Linn                        23:28      7:33
     40      36   Anna Legrand                 SR    North Linn                        23:33      7:35
     41      37   Amanda Koos                  SR    Marquette Catholic                23:38      7:36
     42           Michaela Blume               FR    Clayton Ridge                     23:45      7:39
     43      38   Heidi Wolf                   SO    Durant                            23:49      7:40
     44      39   Madison Thomann              FR    Highland                          23:50      7:40
     45      40   Laura Bueno Tejerina         JR    Edgewood-Colesburg                23:52      7:41
     46      41   Natalie Patterson            SO    Lone Tree                         23:54      7:42
     47      42   Sarena Gerber                SO    Iowa Mennonite                    23:57      7:42
     48      43   Kylie Hanshaw                SR    Springville-Central City          23:58      7:43
     49           Ava Ruden                    FR    Prince of Peace Catholic          23:58      7:43
     50           Jenessa Carpenter            SR    Columbus                          23:59      7:43
     51      44   Gabrielle Moellers           SR    Starmont                          24:03      7:44
     52      45   Amanda Becker                FR    Starmont                          24:04      7:45
     53      46   Reagan Butikofer             SR    MFL MarMac                        24:05      7:45
     54      47   Lexi Miller                  SR    Alburnett                         24:07      7:46
     55      48   Ellie Keuhl                  JR    Central Community                 24:20      7:50
     56      49   Kerrigan Johnson             JR    Durant                            24:31      7:54
     57      50   Morgan Ingwersen             JR    North Linn                        24:39      7:56
     58           Autumn Geiger                JR    Bellevue                          24:43      7:57
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  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     59      51   Kalyn McTaggart              SO    Starmont                          24:46      7:58
     60      52   Abby Brown                   SO    Wilton                            24:48      7:59
     61           Paige Heileman               FR    Calamus-Wheatland                 24:50      8:00
     62           Shania Woodhurst             SR    Easton Valley                     24:54      8:01
     63      53   Meredith Tucker              JR    Starmont                          24:57      8:02
     64      54   Maria Medberry               FR    Central Community                 25:02      8:04
     65      55   Krynan Liske-Rocholtz        SO    Durant                            25:07      8:05
     66      56   Susie Coats                  SR    Alburnett                         25:09      8:06
     67      57   Nicole Smith                 JR    Alburnett                         25:24      8:10
     68      58   Raquel Rosburg               FR    Starmont                          25:29      8:12
     69      59   Lily Aulwes                  FR    Edgewood-Colesburg                25:34      8:14
     70      60   Lindsey Randolph             SO    Wilton                            25:35      8:14
     71      61   Gwyneth Davis                JR    Marquette Catholic                25:35      8:14
     72      62   Zoe Barrett                  FR    Wilton                            25:36      8:14
     73      63   Jessica Avianeda             FR    Edgewood-Colesburg                25:44      8:17
     74      64   Isabella Mertens             JR    Winfield-Mt. Union                25:45      8:17
     75      65   Rachel Geyer                 JR    Iowa Mennonite                    25:46      8:18
     76      66   Hannah Schutte               JR    MFL MarMac                        25:47      8:18
     77      67   Whitney Vantiger             JR    Winfield-Mt. Union                25:51      8:19
     78      68   Fiona Mahler                 FR    Highland                          25:56      8:21
     79           Yaritzy Hernandez            SO    Postville                         26:05      8:24
     80      69   Madison Graubard             FR    Alburnett                         26:08      8:25
     81      70   Alli Brand                   SO    Highland                          26:15      8:27
     82      71   Chloe Weipert                FR    Edgewood-Colesburg                26:18      8:28
     83           Odalyz Valdez                FR    Columbus                          26:19      8:28
     84      72   Avery Lamphier               FR    Starmont                          26:21      8:29
     85      73   Kirsten Jurgersen            SR    Wilton                            26:22      8:29
     86           Abby Gaul                    FR    Clayton Ridge                     26:27      8:31
     87           Emma Daniel                  FR    Bellevue                          26:31      8:32
     88      74   Sydney Alt                   SR    Lone Tree                         26:33      8:33
     89      75   Fionna Sparrow               SR    Winfield-Mt. Union                26:37      8:34
     90           Kennedy Amos                 SR    East Buchanan                     26:45      8:37
     91      76   Morgan Mital                 SR    Durant                            26:45      8:37
     92      77   Maddie Jacque                FR    Lone Tree                         26:51      8:38
     93      78   Keri Picha                   SO    MFL MarMac                        27:01      8:42
     94      79   Lexi Ihde                    JR    Edgewood-Colesburg                27:06      8:43
     95      80   Josephine Cialfi             SO    Edgewood-Colesburg                27:23      8:49
     96           Alison Kress                 SR    East Buchanan                     27:27      8:50
     97      81   Greta Schrag                 SO    Iowa Mennonite                    27:32      8:52
     98      82   Emily Feldman                SR    Lone Tree                         27:34      8:52
     99      83   MacKenzie Gutierrez          JR    Iowa Mennonite                    27:40      8:54
    100      84   Kate McFarland               JR    Highland                          27:56      9:00
    101      85   Kennedy Roth                 FR    Iowa Mennonite                    27:57      9:00
    102           Hayley Kann                  SO    Clayton Ridge                     28:29      9:10
    103      86   Cassidy Penrod               JR    MFL MarMac                        28:34      9:12
    104      87   Laura Colsch                 SO    Lansing Kee                       28:37      9:13
    105      88   Aubrey Doerscher             SR    Durant                            28:46      9:16
    106           Anna Szizov                  JR    Easton Valley                     28:48      9:16
    107           Sandy Lopez                  SO    Postville                         28:55      9:18
    108      89   Meredith Blossom             FR    Iowa Mennonite                    29:21      9:27
    109      90   Ainsley Shaw                 SO    Iowa Mennonite                    29:21      9:27
    110           Laura Roman                  SO    Postville                         29:32      9:30
    111      91   Savannah Baker               FR    Springville-Central City          30:02      9:40
    112      92   Ellie Kinley                 JR    MFL MarMac                        30:43      9:53
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Central Community                 Score =   69
    3    Ciera Dietchler, JR            20:20  6:33
    6    Jasmine Mueller, SO            21:06  6:48
    9    Desi Weber, SR                 21:19  6:52
   23    Cassie Larson, JR              22:42  7:18
   28    Danielle Weber, SO             22:53  7:22
   48    Ellie Keuhl, JR                24:20  7:50
   54    Maria Medberry, FR             25:02  8:04

  2) Lansing Kee                       Score =   78
    4    Katie Brennan, JR              20:55  6:44
   11    Rachel Walleser, SO            21:25  6:54
   15    Makayla Peters, SO             22:01  7:05
   19    Nicki Wood, SR                 22:27  7:14
   29    Makayla Walleser, JR           22:57  7:23
   87    Laura Colsch, SO               28:37  9:13

  3) Marquette Catholic                Score =   84
    8    Halle Kilburg, SO              21:09  6:49
   10    Annika Frank, SR               21:22  6:53
   16    Ashley Koos, SR                22:14  7:09
   18    MacEy Kremer, JR               22:25  7:13
   32    Miranda Peters, SO             23:09  7:27
   37    Amanda Koos, SR                23:38  7:36
   61    Gwyneth Davis, JR              25:35  8:14

  4) Springville-Central City          Score =   99
    1    Emily Staal, SO                18:43  6:01
    2    Janelle Staal, JR              20:07  6:29
   20    Sariann Uhlenkamp, JR          22:31  7:15
   33    Paige Wolf, JR                 23:12  7:28
   43    Kylie Hanshaw, SR              23:58  7:43
   91    Savannah Baker, FR             30:02  9:40

  5) North Linn                        Score =  117
    5    Hannah Bridgewater, SO         20:57  6:45
   17    Alana Hromidko, SR             22:23  7:12
   26    Helms Tessa, FR                22:47  7:20
   34    Madisyn Woods, SR              23:23  7:32
   35    Emma Robinson, JR              23:28  7:33
   36    Anna Legrand, SR               23:33  7:35
   50    Morgan Ingwersen, JR           24:39  7:56

  6) Durant                            Score =  187
   14    Ellie Berry, JR                21:45  7:00
   31    Tori Novinski, JR              22:59  7:24
   38    Heidi Wolf, SO                 23:49  7:40
   49    Kerrigan Johnson, JR           24:31  7:54
   55    Krynan Liske-Rocholtz, SO      25:07  8:05
   76    Morgan Mital, SR               26:45  8:37
   88    Aubrey Doerscher, SR           28:46  9:16

  7) Starmont                          Score =  206
   13    Bianca Malone, SR              21:41  6:59
   44    Gabrielle Moellers, SR         24:03  7:44
   45    Amanda Becker, FR              24:04  7:45
   51    Kalyn McTaggart, SO            24:46  7:58
   53    Meredith Tucker, JR            24:57  8:02
   58    Raquel Rosburg, FR             25:29  8:12
   72    Avery Lamphier, FR             26:21  8:29

  8) Highland                          Score =  214
   12    Taylor Sublette, FR            21:41  6:59
   25    Zoe Mahler, SR                 22:47  7:20
   39    Madison Thomann, FR            23:50  7:40
   68    Fiona Mahler, FR               25:56  8:21
   70    Alli Brand, SO                 26:15  8:27
   84    Kate McFarland, JR             27:56  9:00

  9) Wilton                            Score =  228
   24    Emmy Drake, SO                 22:42  7:18
   30    Linsey Ford, JR                22:57  7:23
   52    Abby Brown, SO                 24:48  7:59
   60    Lindsey Randolph, SO           25:35  8:14
   62    Zoe Barrett, FR                25:36  8:14
   73    Kirsten Jurgersen, SR          26:22  8:29

 10) Winfield-Mt. Union                Score =  234
    7    Pearl Krieger-Coble, SR        21:08  6:48
   21    Cecelia Hemsworth, SR          22:34  7:16
   64    Isabella Mertens, JR           25:45  8:17
   67    Whitney Vantiger, JR           25:51  8:19
   75    Fionna Sparrow, SR             26:37  8:34

 11) Alburnett                         Score =  256
   27    Bailey Neighbor, JR            22:52  7:21
   47    Lexi Miller, SR                24:07  7:46
   56    Susie Coats, SR                25:09  8:06
   57    Nicole Smith, JR               25:24  8:10
   69    Madison Graubard, FR           26:08  8:25

 12) Lone Tree                         Score =  296
   22    MacIe Bopp, SO                 22:35  7:16
   41    Natalie Patterson, SO          23:54  7:42
   74    Sydney Alt, SR                 26:33  8:33
   77    Maddie Jacque, FR              26:51  8:38
   82    Emily Feldman, SR              27:34  8:52

 13) Edgewood-Colesburg                Score =  312
   40    Laura Bueno Tejerina, JR       23:52  7:41
   59    Lily Aulwes, FR                25:34  8:14
   63    Jessica Avianeda, FR           25:44  8:17
   71    Chloe Weipert, FR              26:18  8:28
   79    Lexi Ihde, JR                  27:06  8:43
   80    Josephine Cialfi, SO           27:23  8:49

 14) Iowa Mennonite                    Score =  356
   42    Sarena Gerber, SO              23:57  7:42
   65    Rachel Geyer, JR               25:46  8:18
   81    Greta Schrag, SO               27:32  8:52
   83    MacKenzie Gutierrez, JR        27:40  8:54
   85    Kennedy Roth, FR               27:57  9:00
   89    Meredith Blossom, FR           29:21  9:27
   90    Ainsley Shaw, SO               29:21  9:27

 15) MFL MarMac                        Score =  368
   46    Reagan Butikofer, SR           24:05  7:45
   66    Hannah Schutte, JR             25:47  8:18
   78    Keri Picha, SO                 27:01  8:42
   86    Cassidy Penrod, JR             28:34  9:12
   92    Ellie Kinley, JR               30:43  9:53

 Incomplete Teams:

 Bellevue
    4    Kailey Miller, JR           20:37     6:38
   58    Autumn Geiger, JR           24:43     7:57
   87    Emma Daniel, FR             26:31     8:32

 Calamus-Wheatland
   61    Paige Heileman, FR          24:50     8:00

 Clayton Ridge
   20    Victoria Breitbach, SO      22:24     7:13
   42    Michaela Blume, FR          23:45     7:39
   86    Abby Gaul, FR               26:27     8:31
  102    Hayley Kann, SO             28:29     9:10

 Columbus
   50    Jenessa Carpenter, SR       23:59     7:43
   83    Odalyz Valdez, FR           26:19     8:28

 East Buchanan
   90    Kennedy Amos, SR            26:45     8:37
   96    Alison Kress, SR            27:27     8:50

 Easton Valley
   62    Shania Woodhurst, SR        24:54     8:01
  106    Anna Szizov, JR             28:48     9:16

 Postville
   79    Yaritzy Hernandez, SO       26:05     8:24
  107    Sandy Lopez, SO             28:55     9:18
  110    Laura Roman, SO             29:32     9:30
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 Prince of Peace Catholic
   18    Sophie Griffin, FR          22:16     7:10
   30    Madison Anglese, FR         22:51     7:21
   49    Ava Ruden, FR               23:58     7:43
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